Year
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Laborshed Information

McCreary

County
Jefferson County
Cocke County
Grainger County
Hamblen County
Knox County
Sevier County
Union County
Laborshed

Laborshed County Statistics

Labor Force
26,791
15,130
10,512
28,167
258,642
52,704

9,075
401,021

Jefferson County

Employed
25,906
14,370
10,145
27,221
251,556
50,974

8,758

388,930

Unemployed
885
760
367
946
7,086
1,730
317
12,091

Rate
3.3%
5.0%
3.5%
3.4%
2.7%
3.3%
3.5%
3.0%

ESTIMATED WORKING AGE POPULATION IN LABOR SHED: 522,405

Period
March
February
January
December
November
October
September
August
July

June

May

April
March

Monthly Labor Statistics

Labor Force Employed
26,791 25,906
26,727 25,641
26,579 25,405
25,372 24,492
25,265 24,367
25,003 24,131
24,920 23,995
24,943 24,032
25,249 24,347
25,119 24,160
24,953 24,216
25,051 24,346
25,199 24,430

Source: TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev, Div Emp Sec, R & S; ETEDA

Unemployed
885
1,086
1,174
880
898
872
925
911
902
959
737
705
769

www.eteda.org

Rate
3.3%
4.1%
4.4%
3.5%
3.6%
3.5%
3.7%
3.7%
3.6%
3.8%
3.0%
2.8%
3.1%



