

## **Laborshed County Statistics**

County	Labor Force	Employed	Unemployed	Rate
Jefferson County	26,791	25,906	885	3.3%
Cocke County	15,130	14,370	760	5.0%
Grainger County	10,512	10,145	367	3.5%
Hamblen County	28,167	27,221	946	3.4%
Knox County	258,642	251,556	7,086	2.7%
Sevier County	52,704	50,974	1,730	3.3%
Union County	9,075	8,758	317	3.5%
Laborshed	401,021	388,930	12,091	3.0%

## ESTIMATED WORKING AGE POPULATION IN LABOR SHED: 522,405

Monthly Labor Statistics									
Year	Period	Labor Force	Employed	Unemployed	Rate				
2025	March	26,791	25,906	885	3.3%				
2025	February	26,727	25,641	1,086	4.1%				
2025	January	26,579	25,405	1,174	4.4%				
2024	December	25,372	24,492	880	3.5%				
2024	November	25,265	24,367	898	3.6%				
2024	October	25,003	24,131	872	3.5%				
2024	September	24,920	23,995	925	3.7%				
2024	August	24,943	24,032	911	3.7%				
2024	July	25,249	24,347	902	3.6%				
2024	June	25,119	24,160	959	3.8%				
2024	May	24,953	24,216	737	3.0%				
2024	April	25,051	24,346	705	2.8%				
2024	March	25,199	24,430	769	3.1%				

Source: TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev, Div Emp Sec, R & S; ETEDA